
100,000 Homes Campaign Chicago: Housing Resources Committee

Purpose:
The goal of the Housing Resources Committee is to secure housing and support services options for citizens
of the Chicago communities being targeted by the campaign who are experiencing homelessness or are
most vulnerable to it. Members of the committee will work to identify and discuss the various resources
available to the campaign and will collaborate with agencies that represent potential housing and/or services
resources. The Housing Resources Committee will ultimately establish connections between vulnerable
citizens and homes and support.

Tasks:
The Housing Resources Committee will perform the following tasks at meetings:
o Review potential housing and services resources for citizens experiencing homelessness and those

most vulnerable who are named during Registry Week
o Analyze data to determine the targeted number of housing units so as to respond to data obtained

through Registry Week surveys accordingly
o Collaborate with agencies that have housing units in order to obtain buy-in and unit setasides
o Collaborate with agencies that have service supports in order to obtain buy-in and unit setasides
o Create a model for Registry Week for how people will be identified during Registry Week
o Create a model for how people will subsequently be housed and provided with support services

Committee Members (as of June 9, 2010)

Name Title Agency Phone Email

Angelique Miller Director of Housing AIDS Foundation Chicago (312) 334-0926 amiller@aidschicago.org

Ann Birhle
Residents' Services
Manager

Mercy Housing Lakefront (773) 506-3480 abirhle@mercyhousing.org

Audrey Thomas Executive Director Deborah's Place (773) 638-6535 athomas@deborahsplace.org

Betsy Benito
Projects
Administrator

Department of Family and Support
Services

(312) 746-7479 elizabeth.benito@cityofchicago.org

Felix Matlock
Vice President of
Community Support
Services

Mercy Housing Lakefront (312) 447-4532 fmatlock@mercyhousing.org

Frederick Maclin
Homeless Prevention
Director

Housing Opportunities for Women (773) 465-5770 fmaclin@how-inc.org

Lindsay Huth
Statewide Housing
Coordinator

Illinois Department of Human
Services/ Division of Mental Health

(312) 814-4822 lindsay.huth@illinois.gov

Liz Drapa
Associate Director,
Illinois Program

CSH (312) 332-6690 x19 liz.drapa@csh.org

Maura
McCauley

Managing Director Heartland Human Care Services mmccauley@heartlandalliance.org

Madeline Shea Intern CSH (312) 332-6690 x24 madeline.shea@csh.org

Nancy Radner CEO Chicago Alliance 312-223-9870 nradner@thechicagoalliance.org

Katrina Van
Valkenburgh

Director, IL/IN
Program

CSH 312-332-6690 x14 Katrina.van@csh.org
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